WILLIAM E. HAUGER was born in Washington, Tazewell County, Illinois, March 9, 1866, and died in Long Beach, California, September 1, 1933. Burial was in West View Cemetery, La Porte City, Iowa. His parents, Rev. John S. and Harriet (Lint) Hauger, removed their family to Waterloo, Iowa, in April, 1866, and two years later to a farm near La Porte City. William E. was graduated from the La Porte City High School in 1883, taught common school one year, received the degree of B. A. from Cornell College in 1888, and of M. A. in 1891. He was superintendent of the schools of La Porte City for two years, and was principal of Waterloo Commercial College for two years. He served as chairman of the Republican County Central Committee of Black Hawk County for a time. In 1895 he was elected representative and was re-elected in 1897 and served in the Twenty-sixth, Twenty-sixth Extra, and Twenty-seventh general assemblies. He was temporary speaker of the House of the Twenty-seventh previous to its regular organization. In 1899 he was admitted to the bar and successfully practiced law in La Porte City during a number of years. He was an accomplished public speaker and lecturer. The last seven years of his life were spent in Long Beach.

CLIFFORD B. PAUL was born at Onslow, Jones County, Iowa, June 9, 1877, and died in Anamosa May 22, 1933. Burial was in Riverside Cemetery, Anamosa. His parents were John T. and Isabella (Wherry) Paul. He received his education in rural public schools, in Wyoming High School, and in Lenox College, Hopkinton, from which he was graduated in 1898. He was a teacher in the schools of Coggon, Linn County, for a year and in 1899 was elected county superintendent of schools in Jones County and served in that position for seven years. He became active in the Iowa State Teachers' Association, was a member of the Educational Council, and was president of the County Superintendents' Association. He was elected representative in 1906 and served in the Thirty-second General Assembly. He read law in the office of Judge Benjamin H. Miller, obtained his degree from the Law School of the State University of Iowa and was admitted to the bar in 1908, becoming a partner of Judge Miller. He served eight years as county attorney of Jones County, 1925 to 1933. In 1930 he was elected president of the State Association of County Attorneys. He had a fine personality and was a general favorite among all classes wherever known. Copyright of Annals of Iowa is the property of State of Iowa, by & through the State Historical Society of Iowa and its content may not be copied or emailed to multiple sites or posted to a listsery without the copyright holder's express written permission. However, users may print, download, or email articles for individual use.